

\236  
ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1914 OF 2010

C.I.T Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OMKAR OVERSEAS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Ragini Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 05.12.2012.

The respondent is allowed eight weeks' time to file the statement of case. If the needful is not done, it shall not be entitled to file the statement of case in future.

The appellant may also file affidavit of valuation within the above-mentioned period.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master